ΙP

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Potent and Trust	SONLY
address(es) below.	k Office: Please record the attached documents or the new
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution	2 N(-)
date(s):	2. Name(s) and address(cs) of receiving party(ics):
Kathleen A. Baker 9/11/09	Name: The Gillette Company
Eric W. Olson 9/22/09	 -
Jonathan Abarbanel 9/22/09	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Stuart Karten 9/22/09	Prudential Tower Building
Eric Schmid 9/22/09	Boston, MA 02199
Paul Kirley 9/29/09	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Executed:	
Name of the owner of the application (or	
patent);	
Name of other party to Joint Research	
Agreement:	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a ne	w application: [] Yes [X] No
	"" approaction: [] i es [A] No
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/343,098	B. Patent No(s).
Date Filed: September 8, 2009	Case:
Case: ZD-5963	
Confirmation No.: 9885	
	attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [1]
Name: <u>CENTRAL DOCKETING</u>	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
COMPANY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
Intellectual Property Division	8. Deposit account number:
Sycamore Building	<u>16-2480</u>
299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor	Analysis at the areas
Cincinnati, OH 45202	Authorized User Name: <u>Kevin C. Johnson</u>
Phone: 617-421-7544	
Fax Number: 617-421-7839	
Email Address: Johnson.kc@pg.com	
7	
Kevin C. Johnson	October 7, 2009
Name of Person Signing Signa	fure
10tal number of pages including cove	er sheet attachmants1 I
occurrences to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either; (1) ma	ailed with the patent application filing papers = checking Box #8 on the

Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of PATENT.

The USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

ΙP PAGE 03/10

> Attorney Docket Number ZD-5963 Page 1 of 4

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled PORTION OF A BATTERY CHARGER Attorney's Docket No. ZD-5963 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 29/343,095, on September 8, 2009. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Kathleen A. Baker of 19 Woodridge Lane, New Fairfield, CT 06812 USA; Eric W. Olson of 4131 Lyceum Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90066 USA; Jonathan Abarbanel of 2347 Malcolm Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90064 USA; Stuart Karten of 223 Linnie Canal, Venice, CA 90291 USA; Eric Schmid of 11250 Garfield Avenue, Culver City, CA 90230 USA; Paul Kirley of 10315 Oletha Lane, Los Angeles, CA 90077 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 29/343,095 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Attorney Docket Number 2D-5963 Page 2 of 4

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Kelf Ceen & Bolca Kathleen A. Baker	<u>Lapkenber 11, 2009</u> Date
State of Connecticut }	
State of Connecticut } County of Fairfield }	
On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\sec \rangle	knowingly making false statements herein may
Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut	\sim .
My Commission Expires July 3	1, 2013 Jack
	Notary Public/Witness
Signed: III Office. Eric W. Olson	9/22/09 Date
State of }	
} \$\$ County of }	
On this day of, 200, to me known to be the person named in and who execut me that he executed the same for the uses and purpoconscientiously and with the knowledge that knowing punishable by law.	ed the above instrument, and acknowledged to uses therein set forth. I make this statement
	Notary Public/Witness

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Los Angeles	. }
On before me,	Stacy Villaseriae Notary Public Here Insert Name and This of the Officer The Officer Public The Officer
personally appeared	There insart Name and This of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
STACY VILLASENOR Commission # 1790009 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Camm. Epites Jan 28, 2012 Place Notary Sael and/or Stamp Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	PTIONAL — Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required	by lew, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
	WAI and reattechment of this form to another statement
Description of Attached Description	ver and realischment of this form to another document,
Title or Type of Document:	Dal General Assignment
Title or Type of Document:	Dal General Assignment
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	og Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Dal Grewical Assignment O 9 Number of Pages:

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public/Witness

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles	}
6- 0	J
On before me, S	Hard Villascrice Notary Public Here Insert Name and Talle of the officer
personally appeared	ather the state of the officer
Stuart	Name(s) of Signer(s)
3.1041	<u>Karten</u>
STACY VILLASENOR Commission # 1790009 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 28, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) -ie/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	(1f. 10/11.
Place Notary Seel and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required	if by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remo	oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	pal General Assignment
	Number of Pages: 2
	Trumber of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	-
Signer(s) Other Then Named Above	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Item #5907 Records: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Los Ageles	}
-	acy Villasenve, Ustang Public
personally appeared	
STACY VILLASENOR Commission # 1790009 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Boxes. Jan 28, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by t	IONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
DPSCINTION Of Attached Description	
Title or Type of Document:	1 Eleneral Assignment
Document Date: 9.22-0	Number of Pages: Z
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBER	INT Individual RIGHT THUMBERRENT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb he	of SIGNER Partner — Limited General Top of thumb base
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
I Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
	☐ Other:
□ Other:	·
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer Is Representing:

10/07/2009 15:35	9 <u>161</u> 74217839	IP	PAGE	09/10
Signed: Paul Kirley	aul flis	<u>9</u> -	Attorney Docket Number ZD-5963 Page 4 of 4 Date	
State of (}	. 5		
County of) SS Jee attachei }	t CA All Purpose Ack	capalledymout	
me that he exec	cuted the same for the use and with the knowledge	willo executed the above in:	sonally appeared Paul Kirley, to strument, and acknowledged to t forth. I make this statement alse statements herein may be	

Notary Public/Witness

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 08/09

County of DA A MONZALEZ On Sept 29, 2004 before me, Frequency personally appeared ERNESTO A GONZALEZ Commission # 1657918 Notory Public - Colifornic Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010 Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIC Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Sept 22004	1
County of Los Ayracely	}
	J
On Sept 29, 2009 before me, Ed	MIGHT A Consoler lat Dur
	Here insert Name and Tiffe of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(st of Signeric)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
ERNESTO A GONZALEZ	evidence to be the berson(x) whose name(x) is/a
Commission # 1667918 Notary Public - California	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in
Los Angeles County	The trial of the state of the s
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2010	- ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	waws or the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A Committee of the comm
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: With Howard
TOTAL	CALAL Signature of history plants
Though the information below is not convised by the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Description of Attached Document	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	Sanara Assignment
Document Date: Sept 29, 209	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: 4
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(e)	
Signer's Name: Paul KIVILLY	Simpela hissa.
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
🗓 Individual BICHT GRUNDDING	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here	Partner — O Limited D O
J Attomey in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
(Fither-	□ Other:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Signer Is Representing:
Other:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 023342 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 10/07/2009